01-23-2001  U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT  101590770  JAN 8 2001  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type  Conveyance Type  X Assignment  Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  License  Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel #   Departmental File   Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) LARRY WALDING 12192000		
Name (line 2) Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)  Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) PVC Coupling Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Name (line 2)  States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.  Address (line 1) 901 North Mallard, Palestine, TX 75801 (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)  Separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)  City State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
GTON11 00000036 5853030		
40.00 DP		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be created and Trademark approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be covered and Trademark approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be covered and Trademark approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be used to be covered and Trademark approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be covered and Trademark approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be covered and Trademark approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be covered and Trademark approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be covered and Trademark approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be covered and Trademark approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be covered and Trademark approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be covered and Trademark approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be covered and Trad		
gathering the data the Office of Information and Regulatory Atlanta, and Practice. DO NOT SERVICE TO TO		
D.C. 20231 and to lindown Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tracking Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tracking Commissioner of Patents and Tracking Services, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231  Commissioner of Patents and Tracking Services, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0912

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent N	ame and Address  Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 903/723-1040	
Name CE	CIL A. STAPLES		
Address (line 1) 90	l North Mallard, Palestine,TX 75801		
Address (line 2)		Table Marie	
Address (line 3)		REGEIVEN	
Address (line 4)		JAN 8 2001	
_	the total number of pages of the attached conveyance ding any attachments.	UNIV OFFICE THE PROPERTY OF TH	
Application Number(s) attached Mark if additional numbers attached			
	t Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num plication Number(s) P	mbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)	
5,853,030			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation	PCTI   PGT	РСТ	
only if a U.	application number S. Application Number PCT PCT	РСТ	
has not been assigned.  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00	
Method of Pay	ment: Enclosed 🔯 Deposit Account 🔃		
	Int t by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#	
	Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indicated he	rein. $( ) \begin{pmatrix} 1 & 1 & 1 \\ 1 & 1 & 1 \end{pmatrix}$	1/4/2001	
of PVC Name of Pe	es, Vice President Signature Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0913

## **BILL OF SALE**

STATE OF TEXAS

**COUNTY OF ANDERSON** 

## KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT LARRY WALDING, Seller, an individual, whose address is 105 Aspen Court, Palestine, Anderson County, Texas 75801, of the County of Anderson, State of Texas, in consideration of the payment of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and transfer to PVC COUPLING CORPORATION, a Texas close corporation, Buyer, whose address is 901 North Mallard, Palestine, Anderson County, Texas 75801, of the County of Anderson, State of Texas, his successors and assigns, the following described personal property:

Patent No. 5,853,030, Date of Patent December 29, 1998, Pipe Coupling with a Disinfectant Injection Port, naming Larry Walding as the Inventor, as more fully described in the exhibit A attached hereto.

Seller warrants that Seller is the lawful owner in every respect of all of the described property and that it is free and clear of all liens, security agreements, encumbrances, claims, demands, and charges of every kind whatsoever.

Seller binds Seller, Seller's successors and assigns, to warrant and defend the title to all of the described property to Buyer, his/her successors and assigns, forever against every person lawfully claiming the described property or any part of it.

This Bill of Sale shall be effective December 19, 2000, and shall be duly recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Bill of Sale is executed on December 19, 2000.

LARRY WALDING

C:\My Documents\MS Word\Corporations\PVC Coupling Corporation\Bill of Sale.doc

Page 1 of 2 Pages (excluding attached exhibits)

PATENT REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0914

## State of Texas

County of Anderson

This instrument was acknowledged before me, the undersigned authority, on the day of December, 2000, by LARRY WALDING, a Texas resident, who on this day appeared before me, and being known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument for the purposes and consideration expressed in the instrument.

My Commission Expires:

Pandu C. alford Notary Public, State of Texas

Notary's printed name:

PREPARED IN THE LAW OFFICE OF and **AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:** 

DANIEL F. DEAN, P.C. P. O. BOX 1578 PALESTINE, TX 75802-1578

C:\My Documents\MS Word\Corporations\PVC Coupling Corporation\Bill of Sale.doc

Page 2 of 2 Pages (excluding attached exhibits)

RECORDED: 01/08/2001

**PATENT** REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0915

STATE OF TEXAS